1
TA12
 series
Product Segments
• Care Motion
• Industrial Motion
TiMOTION’s TA12 series linear actuator is designed primarily for high-load
patient lifts and bariatric beds. These sensitive applications require a linear

For stroke over 400mm, +10mm for each incremental 50mm stroke.
7
TA12 Ordering Key
TA12
Version: 20161101-N
 �Voltage
See page 2
See page 6
Load and Speed
 Stroke
(mm)
	Rear Attachment
(mm)
Retracted Length
(mm)
1 = �Iron CNC, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 17.0, hole 10.2, T
bushing
2 = �Iron CNC, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 17.0, hole 12.2
6 = �Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 17.0, hole
10.2 (for load<8000N)
1 = �Iron CNC, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 17.0, hole 10.2, T
bushing
2 = �Iron CNC, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 17.0, hole 12.2
6 = �Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole
10.2 (for load<8000N)
5 = 24V, thermal protector 6 = 12V, thermal protector
7 = �Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 17.0, hole
12.2 (for load<8000N)
C = �Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 17.0, hole
10.2, T bushing (for load<8000N)
7 = �Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole
12.2 (for load<8000N)
C = �Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 15.0, hole
10.2, T bushing (for load<8000N)
	Front Attachment
(mm)
Direction of Rear Attachment (Counterclockwise)
Color
Emergency Release Function
IP Rating
1 = Black
0 = Without
2 = Grey (Pantone 428C)
1 = 0° 3 = 90°
 Special Functions for Spindle Sub-Assembly 0 =	 Without (standard)
1 =	 Safety nut
2 =	 Standard push only
3 =	 Standard push only + safety nut
1 = Without 2 = IP54 3 = IP66 5 = IP66W
 Output Signals 0 = Without 1 = One Hall sensor 2 = Two Hall sensors 4 = POT
 Connector 1 = DIN 6pin, 90° plug 2 = Tinned leads F = DIN 6pin, 180° plug G = Audio plug
Cable Length  1 =	 Straight, 500mm
2 =	 Straight, 750mm
3 =	 Straight, 1000mm
4 =	 Straight, 1250mm
5 =	 Straight, 1500mm
6 =	 Straight, 2000mm
7 =	 Curly, 200mm
8 =	 Curly, 400mm
Functions for Limit Switches 1 = �Two switches at full retracted/extended positions to cut current
3 = Two switches at full retracted/extended positions to send signal
8
TA12 - Patient Hoist Ordering Key
TA12
Version: 20161101-N
 �Voltage
See page 6
Load and Speed
 Stroke
(mm)
	Rear Attachment
(mm)
Retracted Length
(mm)
C = �Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 17.0, hole 10.2, T bushing
5 = 24V, thermal protector
B = 12000N G = 10000N
F = �Aluminum casting, clevis U, slot 8.2, depth 19.0, hole 10.2, T bushing (for manual release)	Front Attachment
(mm)
Direction of Rear Attachment (Counterclockwise)
Color
Emergency Release Function
IP Rating
1 = Black
5 = Manual release
2 = Grey (Pantone 428C)
1 = 0°
 Special Functions for Spindle Sub-Assembly 6 =	 Mechanical push only + safety nut
2 = IP54 3 = IP66
 Output Signals 0 = Without
 Connector 1 = DIN 6pin, 90° plug F = DIN 6pin, 180° plug G = Audio plug
Cable Length  1 =	 Straight, 500mm 3 =	 Straight, 1000mm
Functions for Limit Switches 1 = Two switches at full retracted/extended positions to cut current
Terms of Use
The user is responsible for determining the suitability of TiMOTION products for a specific application.
TiMOTION products are subject to change without prior notice.